Case Number		Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30A
1.)	21-R-070A HK ;	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JUSTIN JERMAL DUNBAR	Bench Warrant: 09/29/2021
	! !	Count 1.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	·	Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	i	Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 4.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 5.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Attorney: MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant	
2.)	23-R-279A SW	STATE OF GEORGIA v. RUHEMMEOIN KING	
		Count 1.) MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	
		Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	
		Count 3.) RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	
		Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemea	nor Offense Date: 12/28/2022
	i	Count 5.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR	, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022
		Count 6.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR	, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022
		Count 7.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR	, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022
		Count 8.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR	, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022
	I	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	-
3.)	24-R-010MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. REGINALD NICHOLAS HARSHAW	
	į	Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	·	Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$1,000.00
4.)	24-R-032A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JOSHUA DEVIN MUSE	Bench Warrant: 04/24/2024
		Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense	Date: 05/28/2021
		Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense	
	1		
	1		
	F		
	1	·	

131	Number	OTAIG	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:3
	24-R-051HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. TARAY LORETTA RYALS (JOHNSON)	Bench Warrant: 04/24/2024
	1	Count 1.)	EXPLOIT/INTIMIDATION OF DISABLED ADULT, ELDER, RES, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	-	ny
		Count 3.)	ACQUIRE OR OBTAIN POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTAN, a Felon	=
	ı	Count 4.)	THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY, a Felony	
		Attomey	: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant	
	24-R-131MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. MICHELLE JONES DAVIS	Bench Warrant: 09/24/2024
	}	Count 1.)	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/2023	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/202	3
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/2023	
	1	Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony (Offense Date: 01/17/2023
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemea	
	·		POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor Offense	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant	
	1	Bondsma	an: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$24,999,00
	24-R-136SW	STATE OF GEORGIA v. CHARLES JAE COODY		
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsma	in: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
		STATE OF GEORGIA v. MARVADE JAMON COPE		Bench Warrant: 09/24/2024
		Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
			FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	

<i>-</i> a;	se Number	Style	of Case	<u> September 23, 2025 - 09:3</u>
.)	24-R-169A SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. GRANT DURRAND PERRY	Bench Warrant: 01/10/202
	į	Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	1 1	Count 2.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	ı	Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	i	Count 6.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 7.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 9.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 10.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, 8 Felony	
.)	24-R-170MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. DEVONTE DARIUS LOVETT	
		Count 1.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 2.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENF. OFF, a Misdemea	nnor
	1			
	!	Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
.)	24-R-182MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. ROBERT WILLIAM BEST	Bench Warrant: 09/24/2024
		Count 1.)	SIMPLE ASSAULT(AND CRIMES AGAINST PERS IN PUB TRAN, a Misdemean	nor
		Count 2.)	DISORDERLY HOUSE (AOL/COL REQ.), a Misdemeanor	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
			n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
)	24-R-196B SW	STATE C	OF GEORGIA V. JOSHUA LAQUAN ONEAL	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025
		Count 1.)	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	,
	į.	Count 2.)	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
	ŀ	Count 3.)	ENTERING AUTO, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	ENTERING AUTO, a Felony	
	1			
	l F			
).			

13.)			
13.) 24-R-199A HK		STATE OF GEORGIA v. GREGORY ISAAC SANDERS	Bench Warrant; 01/10/2025
	,	Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony	
	i	Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	
	1	Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 5.) INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 6.) INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	•
		Count 7.) INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	
	i	Count 8.) INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	
	1	Count 9.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	
		Count 10.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 11.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 12.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 13.) D.U.I. DRUGS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 14.) RECKLESS DRIVING, a Misdemeanor	
	F	Count 15.) RECKLESS DRIVING, a Misdemeanor	i,
	-	Count 16.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 17.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
		Bondsman: GREGORY SANDERS	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00
14.)	24-R-205SW	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SAMUEL MASON PARKER JR	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025
		Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	•
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Ami: \$15,000,00
15.)	24-R-207HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. GREGORY ISAAC SANDERS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
	1	Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	
		Count 2.) RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	
		Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	. ;	Bondsman: GREGORY SANDERS	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00

Case Number		Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30
6.)	24-R-208HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JARRETT LEON BAKER	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025
		Count 1.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Fel	ony
	1	Attorney: DEFENDER PUBLIC , For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$24,999.00
7.)	24-R-221MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JOSHUA ISAAC KNUCKLES	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025
	I	Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
		Count 2.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a	Felony
		Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
18.)	25-R-030SW	STATE OF GEORGIA v. BRANDON KYLE CROSBY	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
	•	Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$1,000.00
9.)	25-R-031MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. FREDDIE CORNILUS CONEY	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor .	
0.)	25-R-033\$W	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ROY MELVIN BUTLER	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) D.U.I. DRUGS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 2.) TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,025.00

1

21.) 25-R-040MJ STATE OF GEORGIA V. TRAVIS JUAN CLARK Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY, a Misdemeanor Bondsman: LAANNA CONTINA CLARK Bond Amt: \$500.00 22.) 25-R-045SW STATE OF GEORGIA V. TARAY LORETTA RYALS (JOHNSON) Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFULT OCOME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Altorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bench Warrant: 04/23/20 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA V. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Bendsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$20,000.00
Bondsman: LAANNA CONTINA CLARK Bond Amt: \$500.00 22.) 25-R-045SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. TARAY LORETTA RYALS (JOHNSON) Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Altorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Bench Warrant: 04/23/20 Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
22.) 25-R-045SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. TARAY LORETTA RYALS (JOHNSON) Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Bench Warrant: 04/23/20 Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Bench Warrant: 04/23/20 Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Bench Warrant: 04/23/20 Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 6.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Altomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$24,000.00 23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
23.) 25-R-048A SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. AKOYA DELORES PETERSEN Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 2.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Bendsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: \$20,000.00
l .
24.) 25-R-049A MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. DECARLOS RICARDO DOUGLAS Bench Warrant: 04/23/20
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony
Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
Count 4.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
Count 5.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
·
- !
<u> </u>

Cas	e Number	Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30	
25.) 25-R-053HK		STATE OF GEORGIA v. CHARLIE JAMES FACISON	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony		
		Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony		
		Count 3.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony		
		Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor		
	f	Count 5.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor		
	•	Count 6.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor		
	;	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00	
26.)	25-R-059HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ROBERT WILLIAM BEST	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING, a Felony		
		Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISD, a Misdemeanor		
	ř	Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor		
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Aml: \$24,999.00	
27.)	25-R-074HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TAVARIUS JAKOBE DUPREE		
	1			
		Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony		
	1	Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE 3RD OR SUBSE, a Misdeme Count 3.) PUBLIC INDECENCY-1ST OR 2ND CONVICTION - MISDEMEAN, a Misdement of the count 3.)		
	1	OSCINOS, 1 OSCIO INDECENOT-TOT ON ZNO OCIATION - WISDEWENN, A WISDEWEN	HIO	
28.)	25-R-083HK	STATE OF GEORGIA V. ANTHONY DEVONTE SANDERS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony		
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony		
		Count 3.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony		
		Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 5.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 6.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 7.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 8.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 9.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 10.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 11.) POSSESSION OF DEADLY WEAPON BY INMATE, a Felony		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00	

Case Number		Style of Case		September 23, 2025 - 09:30AF	
29.)	25-R-084SW	R-084SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. CARLOS MONROY		Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.)	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony		
		Bondsma	n: CARLOS MONROY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00	
30.)	25-R-087SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. MANUEL CRUZ MARTINEZ	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.)	FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor		
	1	Count 3.)	SPEEDING		
•		Bondsma	nn: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00	
31.)	25-R-088MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. LORI MICHELLE MANDERS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	REPLICATION OF GA. TAG (TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT)		
	,	Count 3.)	TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor		
		Bondsma	in: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00	
32.)	25-R-091B MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. INGER GIRTMAN	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
	1	Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony		
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 6.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 7.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
	1				
	1				

_Case Number		Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09;30A	
33.) 25-R-092HK		STATE OF GEORGIA v. KELLY MORGAN CARTER	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony		
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony		
	1	Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	•	
	F	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony		
		Count 5.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony		
		Count 6.) D.U.I. DRUGS, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 7.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor		
		Count 8.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 9.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor		
	k. F	Count 10.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 11.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE, a Misdemeanor		
	į I	Count 12.) DISTRACTED DRIVING		
	·	Count 13.) OPERATING UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE WITH BLUE LIGHTS		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$4,000.00	
34.)	25-R-094MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTONIO GARCIA JACKSON	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMP, a Felony		
	1	Count 2.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMP, a Felony		
	ł	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00	
35.)	25-R-095HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. DAVID HERNANDEZ	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO, a Felony		
		Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS, a Misdemeanor		
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: DAVID HERNANDEZ	Bond Amt: \$1,000.00	
36.)	25-R-097MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. REGINALD NICHOLAS HARSHAW		
		Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony		
	_	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
	i	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$20,000.00	

as	e Number	Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:3
7.)	25-R-105\$W	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTONIO LAJUAN CLARK	
	1	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Fel	ony
	1	Count 2.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felon	y -
		Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	!	Count 5.) ABANDONMENT OF DANGEROUS DRUGS, POISONS/CONTROL SU	B, a Misdemeanor
•	!	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
в.)	25-R-113HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. FREDDIE MARKEYS CONAWAY	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
	•	Count 1.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
	ı	Count 2.) ARSON SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	
		Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	j	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
9.)	25-R-117A SW	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JAHNARIA NYSHAY BROWN	
	1	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Fe	elony
•		Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 3.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE W/WEAPON,LIQUOR,DRUGS, a Felony	
		Attorney: J. TRAVIS GRIFFIN , For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00
	(NFA NG Plea on 9/3	·
).)	25-R-119HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. RUSSELL STEPHEN MIMS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemea	nor
	1	Count 4.) ACQUIRING LICENSE PLATE PURPOSE OF CONCEAL ID MV, a Misc	demeanor
	1	Count 5.) KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANC, a	Misdemeanor
		Count 6.) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED TAG, a Misdemean	nor
		Count 7.) LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED ON DEMAND	
		Count 8.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman; ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$4,140.00

Case Number		Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
41.)	25-R-122HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. EARL WAYNE SOSA	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) EXPLOIT/INTIMIDATION OF DISABLED ADULT, ELDER, RES, a Felony	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Aml: \$5,000.00
42.)	25-R-124C MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. BRYUNNA S BIVENS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
	i	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE WWEAPON, LIQUOR, DRUGS, a Felony	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00

Case	e Number	Style o	f Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
43.)	25-R-127A MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. TERRANCE WINGFIELD	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
		Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	1	Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	опу
	1	Count 6.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
	'	Count 7.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Feld	рпу
		Count 8.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMIINAL STREET, a Felor	ту
	•	Count 11.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
		Count 12.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
	1	Count 13.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	опу
	1	Count 14.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
	į	Count 15.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
	1	Count 16.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	!	Count 17.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feli	ony
	1	Count 18.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	у
	i	Count 19.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 20.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
		Count 21.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
	1	Count 22.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	1	Count 23.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	опу
		Count 24.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	у
	,	Count 25.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	!	Count 26.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
	-	Count 27.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
		Count 28.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	•	Count 29.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
		Count 30.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
		Count 31.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 32.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
		Count 33.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
		Count 34.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
		Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
	1	Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ıy
	i I	Count 37.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
		Count 38.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
		Count 39.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
	1	Count 40.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	1	Count 41.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
	'	Count 42.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny
		Count 43.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 44.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Feld	ony
		Count 45.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felor	ny ·

Case Number

Style of Case

September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM

25-R-127A MJ Continued...

Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 61.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
Count 62.)	${\bf UNLAWFUL\ FOR\ PERSON\ EMPLOYED\ BY/ASSOCIATED\ WITH\ CR,\ a\ Felony}$
Count 63.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 64.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
Count 65.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 66.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 67.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
Count 68.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 69.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 70.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
Count 71.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 72.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 78.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony
Count 79.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 80.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 81.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony
Count 82.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony
Count 89.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
Count 90.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 91.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 92.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
Count 93.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 94.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Cas	se Number	Style o	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
44.)	25-R-127C MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. ANTONIO CLARK	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
		Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	i	Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	i	Count 13.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	:	Count 14.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	į	Count 15.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
	ļ	Count 16.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
		Count 17.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	лу
		Count 18.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
		Count 19.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 20.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	ту
		Count 21.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
		Count 22.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 23.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	ny
	1	Count 24.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
		Count 25.)	POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor	
	1	Count 26.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	ту
	1	Count 27.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
	ŀ	Count 28.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	i		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	
	i		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	ı		TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	•
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
			TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	•
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
			PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	-
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
			ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	•
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	1		ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	1		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
			ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	•
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
			ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felon	-
			UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		COUNT 52.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	

Case Number

Style of Case

September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM

25-R-127C MJ Continued...

- Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
- Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 61.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
- Count 62.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 63.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 64.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
- Count 65.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 65.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Attorney: MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant

45.) 25-R-127K MJ

STATE OF GEORGIA v. ARMANI LUCIOUS OWENS

Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025

- Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony
- Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony
- Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony
- Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony
- Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
- Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
- Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
- Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
- Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
- Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
- Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Bondsman: LEROY OWENS

Bond Amt: \$24,000.00

Case Number Style of Case September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM 46.) 25-R-127N MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. RICHARD FACISON Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025 Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR. a Felony Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR. a Felony Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR. a Felony Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 46.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 47.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR. a Felony Count 48.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 49.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 50.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 51.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 52.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony

Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Cas	e Number	Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
47.)	25-R-127P MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. COREY GREENE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
		Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	,	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	I .	Count 73.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor	
	,	Count 74.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	чу
	;	Count 75.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
) -	Count 76.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felon	у
	1	Count 77.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony	•
	j	Count 78.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 79.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felor	ру
	i	Count 80.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	j	Count 81.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felon	у
	F	Count 82.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony	•
	,		
	į		
	í		

Case Number

Style of Case

September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM

401	25	0 4	127/	~ 14	
48.)	25-	Π-1	2/1	- NI	J

STATE OF GEORGIA v. MINDY JANE FORDHAM

Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025

Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony
Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 15-4-4 (RICO), a Felony
Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony
Count 31.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony
Count 32.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 33.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 34.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony
Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 36.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 37.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony
Count 38.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 39.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 40.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 41.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 42.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 43.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 44.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 45.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Attorney: JEFF BANKS, For Defendant Attorney: SARAH RIEDEL, For Defendant

Case Number		Style o	f Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
49.)	25-R-126HK	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. BRYAN RENE PEREZ-GOMEZ	
	, ,	Count 1.)	FELONY MURDER, a Felony	
	1	Count 2.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
	ı	Count 3.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
	İ		FELONY MURDER, a Felony	
	ı	Count 5.)	UNAUTHORIZED POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY AN INMATE, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	FELONY MURDER, a Felony	
		Count 7.)	UNLAWFUL ACTS OF VIOLENCE IN A PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	
	1 1 1	Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
50.)	25-R-179MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. AUSTIN FIELDS	
	ļ !	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
51.)	25-R-180SW	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. KEVIN SHINHOLSTER JR	
	1	Count 1.)	MURDER, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	MURDER, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	
	1	Count 5.)	MURDER, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	POSSESSION OF DEADLY WEAPON BY INMATE, a Felony	
52.)		STATE	DF GEORGIA v. BRENDON YAWN	<u> </u>
		Count 1.)	RAPE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	INCEST, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY, a Felony	
	1	Count 4.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
	1	Count 6.)	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
	 	Count 7.)	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
			·	
	i			

Cas	e Number	Style	of Case September 23, 2025 -	09:30AM
53.)	25-R-182HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. EDWARD VIRGIL BLACK JR	
	1	Count 1.)	RAPE, a Felony	
	1	Count 2.)	INCEST, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
	į	Count 7.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
		Count 8.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony	
54.)	25-R-183MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. ARNITRIA DAVIS	
	,	Count 1.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	
	1	Count 2.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	
	1	Count 3.)	PUBLIC INDECENCY-1ST OR 2ND CONVICTION - MISDEMEAN, a Misdemeanor	
	i	Count 4.)	DISORDERLY CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 5.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
55.}	25-R-184HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. WALTER HULLENDER HOLMES	<u> </u>
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	D.U.I. DRUGS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.)	TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS	
		Count 4.)	HEADLIGHTS	
56.)	 25-R-185SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JENNIFER LEA ANDERSON	_ _
		Count 1 \	POSSESSION OF A COLLEGE HE SOUTH ON THE SUPERIOR OF A COLLEGE HE SUPERIOR OF A COLLEGE	
	!	Count 1.) Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony	
	*	Count 3.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
	į	Count 4.)	VISIBILITY VIOLATIONS, a Misdemeanor	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	i	<u> </u>		

Cas	e Number	Style	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
57.)	25-R-186MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. TREY FRANCIS CAMPBELL	
	ì	Count 1.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	1	Count 5.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
58.)	25-R-187A HK	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. JOHN TAYLOR SHEFFIELD	
		Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	DISCHARGE OF GUN/PISTOL NEAR PUBLIC HIGHWAY/STREET, a Misde	TO THE STATE OF TH
	i	-	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	meanor
	1	-	The state of the s	
	1			
59.)	25-R-187B HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JEFFERY JAMES HARRELSON	
	1	Count 4.)	D.U.I. ALCOHOL, a Misdemeanor	
60.)	25-R-188SW	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. VALERIE GEVEVA HARRELSON	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	!			
61.)	25-R-189A MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA V. ARNOLD NATHAN BRAY	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor	
62.)	25-R-189B MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. DANIEL LEVETTE MCRAE	
	1	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE WWEAPON, LIQUOR, DRUGS, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE, a Misdemeanor	
))			
	;			

Case Number		Style	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
63.)	25-R-190A HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JOSEPH CHUCK WALKER	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
	ļ			
64.)	25-R-190B	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. LAURA LINDSEY ROBERSON	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
	<u>†</u> !	Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
	I.			
65.)	25-R-191A SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. CALLEN SHEFFIELD	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
	į	Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
	:		, evenue in order in the control of a misdefilearior	
	!			
66.)	25-R-191B SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. HANNAH LEE HOLT	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor	
	ı	Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
	;	Count 4.)	D.U.I. DRUGS, a Misdemeanor	
	•	Count 5.)	IMPEDING THE FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC	
		Count 6.)	LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED ON DEMAND	
	I			
67.)	25-R-192A MJ	STATE (OF GEORGIA v. CLAYTON EDWARD HARDEE	
		Count 1.)	FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felony	
	'	Count 2.)	RECKLESS DRIVING, a Misdemeanor	
	;	Count 3.)	SPEEDING	
		Count 4.)	VISIBILITY VIOLATIONS, a Misdemeanor	
	1	Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	•
	!			
	!			
68.)	25-R-192B MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA v. LINDSEY JESSUP HOWARD	
		Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	

15	e Number	Style o	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:3
	·			
	25-R-193HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. CARLOS LUVET MOYE	
	1	Count 1.)	POSSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON, a Felony	•
	1	Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
	! !			
	25-R-194SW	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. COURTNEY SERRELL MOYE	
		Count 1.)	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	•
	25-R-195MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. MATTHEW THOMAS BROWN	
		Count 1.)	ARSON FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
	<u> </u>	Count 2.)	TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS, a Felony	
	25-R-196HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. RODERICH LADARIUS WELLS	
		_		
	l F	Count 1.) Count 2.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	1	Count 3.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT, a Felony	
	1	Count 4.)	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT, a Felony	
	,	Count 6.)	IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/POSSESSING IDENTIF, a Felony	
	,	Count 7.)	IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/POSSESSING IDENTIF, a Felony	
	:	Count 8.)	IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/POSSESSING IDENTIF, a Felony	
	-			
I	25-R-197SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. CAMERON TREMES SMITH	
	!	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
	•	Count 2.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
	i	Count 3.)	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	
)	25-R-198MJ ¹	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. BELINDA SUE DUNAGAN	
		Count 1.)	ENTERING AUTO, a Felony	,
	t	Count 2.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	SIMPLE BATTERY, a Misdemeanor	

Case Number		Style o	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30	
' 5.)	25-R-199HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. KRISTIAN MEADOWS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·	į	Count 1.)	TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS, a Felony		
			•		
5.)	25-R-200SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. BRIAN SHAUNTA CARSWELL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony		
	•	Count 2.)	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISD, a Misdemeanor		
7.)		STATE	OF GEORGIA v. GARY EUGENE SMITH	<u>.</u>	
	ı	Count 1.)	ENTERING AUTO, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony		
		Count 3.)	CRIMINAL TRESPASS, a Misdemeanor		
	!	Count 4.)	CRIMINAL TRESPASS, a Misdemeanor		
	·	Count 5.)	THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor		
3.)	25-R-202HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. ANTHONY TRAY WILCOX		
		Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED STALKING, a Felony		
3.)	25-R-203A SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. ARNOLD NATHAN BRAY		
		Count 1.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony		
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felor	ny	
		Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony		
		Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony		
	a E	Count 6.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony		
	1	Count 7.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony		
		Count 8.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony		
	1 1	Count 9.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor		
	į.			-	
	,				

Cas	se Number 🕛	Style c	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
80.)	25-R-203B SW	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. TIFFANY LASHAUN SMITH	
		Count 1.)	SELLING, POSSESSING, DISTRIBUTING, OR OTHER OFFENS, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felon	v
		Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony	•
		Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
			POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
			POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
			POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
B1.)	25-R-204MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. JODY DERON WEEKS	
		Count 1:)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
82.)	25-R-205HK	STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	OF GEORGIA v. JAMES AUSTIN RAWLINS MANUFACTURE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
83.)	25-R-206SW	STATE C	F GEORGIA v. JUSTIN DEWAYNE SOWELL	
		Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
		-	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
	'	Count 3.)	ABANDONMENT OF DANGEROUS DRUGS, POISONS/CONTROL SUB, a M	isdemeanor
	í Ì	Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 5.)	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE, a Misdemeanor	
	1	Count 6.)	TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 7.)	USE OF SEAT BELTS IN PASSENGER VEHICLES, a Misdemeanor	
84.)	25-R-207MJ	STATE O	F GEORGIA V. TAYLOR MARISA VAUGHN	
		Count 1.)	TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	CRIMINAL TRESPASS, a Misdemeanor	
		• •	• - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Cas	se Number	Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
85.)	25-R-208A HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. WILLIAM T. SUTTON	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIB	UTE. a Felony
		Count 2.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
		Count 3.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
		Count 4.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CR	IME, a Felony
		Attorney: D. ZANE HASTY , For Defendant	
86.)	25-R-208B HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. CEDRIC DEVON COLLINS	
		Count 5.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIB	UTE, a Felony
		Count 6.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	•
	,	Count 7.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CR	IME, a Felony
	1		
87.)	25-R-209SW	STATE OF GEORGIA v. DESTINY KRISTEN NEILL	
	•	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
88.)	25-R-210MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SUSAN ELAINE POPE	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTA	ANCE, a Felony
	1	Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor	
89.)	25-R-211MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. PAUL MCLEOD JR	
00.,	1		
		Count 1.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a F	•
	•	Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRI Count 3.) SPEEDING	init, a reiony
	ė ė		
90.)	25-R-212A HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. DETRICK DAMONT EDWARDS	
		Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 2.) POSSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON, a	Felony
		Count 4.) GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, BIRTHDATE TO LAW EN	_
		Count 5.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	ı		

Cas	se Number	Style	of Case September 23, 2025	<u>- 09:30AN</u>
91.)	25-R-212B HK	STATE	E OF GEORGIA V. JORDAN LAJUAN ROBB	
		Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
92.)	25-R-212C HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. JAMES SINCLAIR THRONE	•
		Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FOA PROBATIONER, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE, a Misdemeanor	
93.)	25-R-213SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. CHERIE LYNETTE KUBISTY	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	1	Count 2.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Count 3.)		
94.)	25-R-214A MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JOHN PATRICK HILLIER JR	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 08/04/2024	
] !	Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
95.)	25-R-214B MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. WILLIAM RAYMOND SMITH	
	,	Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 08/04/2024	
95.)	25-R-215A HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JEREMY DAUNTE WOODARD	
	!	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offense Date: 09/02/2024	
	1	Count 2.)		
		Count 3.)		
97.)	25-R-216B HK	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. BERNEIKA LASHEA BROWN	
		Count 4.)	GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENF. OFF, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 09/02/2	2024
	į	Count 5.)		

27

Case Number		Style o	of Case September 23, 2025 - 09
98.)	25-R-216SW	STATE	of Georgia V. Michael D. Lann
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 09/15/2024
			POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 09/15/2024
		i	
99.)	25-R-217A MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. CHRISTOPHER LEE GREGORY
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/11/2024
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony
		Count 3.)	RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor
		Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor
		Count 5.)	FAILURE TO SECURE A SEAT SAFETY BELT ON A MINOR, a Misdemeanor .
100.)		STATE	OF GEORGIA V. JAMMIE LEE PERDUE
,			POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/11/2024
		Count 2.)	
			RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor
101.)		STATE	OF GEORGIA V. MICHAEL ANTHONY SELPH
101.)	 25-R-218HK	STATE Count 1.)	OF GEORGIA v. MICHAEL ANTHONY SELPH POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025
101.)	25-R-218HK		
101.)	25-R-218HK	Count 1.) Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025
101.)		Count 1.) Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony
101.)		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor
		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor NO PROOF OF INSURANCE TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor
		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor NO PROOF OF INSURANCE TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor
		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) STATE Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor NO PROOF OF INSURANCE TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. JAYDEN SMITH POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offense Date: 05/13/2025
		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor NO PROOF OF INSURANCE TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. JAYDEN SMITH POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offense Date: 05/13/2025 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony
		Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/05/2025 POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OZ., a Misdemeanor NO PROOF OF INSURANCE TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. JAYDEN SMITH POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offense Date: 05/13/2025 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony

Case	e Number	Style c	of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
103.)	25-R-220A MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. TAMAYA NICOLE FULTON	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	Offense Date: 04/13/2025
		Count 2.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
	,	Count 7.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
104.)	25-R-220B MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. SAMY H. MEASHO	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	Offense Date: 04/13/2025
		Count 2.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
	1	Count 3.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
	ı	Count 7.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
105.)	25-R-221HK	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. CHARLIE LEE WOODS	
	:	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
106.)	25-R-222SW	STATE	DF GEORGIA V. JAMES CHURCH	
	;	Count 1.)	THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY, a Felony	
107.)	25-R-223MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA Ý. JAMES AUSTIN RAWLINS	
•				
		Count 1.)	HOME INVASION - 1ST DEGREE, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
	!	Count 6.)	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felon	у
	;			

Case Numbe	er Style of Case September 23, 2025	September 23, 2025 - 09:30/
08.) 25-R-224H	HK STATE OF GEORGIA v. JOSHUA DEWAYNE PAGE	
	Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
	Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY, a Felony	
09.) 25-R-2258	SW STATE OF GEORGIA v. JODY DERON WEEKS	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
	Count 3.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 4.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 5.) SPEEDING	
	Count 6.) LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED ON DEMAND	
	MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. BELINDA SUE DUNAGAN	
	Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS, a Felony	
 11.) 25-R-227H	K STATE OF GEORGIA v. JAMES CAMVIO ROUNDS	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony	
	Count 2.) SPEEDING	
	Count 3.) KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANC, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 4.) NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor	
 12.) 25-R-228S	SW STATE OF GEORGIA V. DEREK GALLOP JR	
	Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felony	
	Count 2.) RECKLESS DRIVING, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 4.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 5.) SPEEDING	

			September 23, 2025 - 09;30Al
Case Number	Style of	f Case	September 29, 2020
13.) 25-R-229MJ	i	F GEORGIA V. EMMETT WALTER JOHNS JR	
	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Calami
-	Count 2.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a	reidity
	Count 3.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	. Felony
	Count 4.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a	iology
	Count 5.)	FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a F	Giony
 114.) 25-R-230HK	STATE C	DF GEORGIA v. JIMMY LEE KNIGHT	
	Count 1.)	POSSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON, a Felo	ony
		PUBLIC DRUNKNESS, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
 115.) 25-R-231SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. SAMUEL MASON PARKER JR	
•	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony	
		THE PROPERTY OF A SUSPENDED CO	ANC, a Misdemeanor
	Count 2.1	KINDANINGE DIVIANO NO COLLEGIO I	
	Count 2.) Count 3.)	MISSES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	demeanor
	Count 3.) Count 4.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misc	demeanor
116.) 25-R-232MJ	Count 4.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misc	demeanor
116.) 25-R-232MJ	Count 3.) Count 4.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Miss NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY	demeanor
116.) 25-R-232MJ	Count 4.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Miss NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	demeanor
116.) 25-R-232MJ	Count 4.) STATE Count 1.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Miss NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	demeanor
116.) 25-R-232MJ	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Miss NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor E OF GEORGIA v. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS	demeanor
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misc NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS OF PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felo	ny
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Miss NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felo POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME	ny
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.) HK STATE	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misc NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felo POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	ny E, a Felony
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.) HK STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misc NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felo POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis	ny E, a Felony demeanor
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.) HK STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Miss NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA v. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felo POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis	ny E, a Felony demeanor
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Mission NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis	ny E, a Felony demeanor demeanor
	Count 3.) Count 4.) STATE Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Mission NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MAC NATHANIEL RAINEY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor OF GEORGIA V. MALCOLM DAVARD COLLINS PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Mis	ny E, a Felony demeanor demeanor

Case Number	Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
118.) 25-R-233B HK	STATE OF GEORGIA V. SANTANA SHAQUEEN JONES	
	Count 1.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Fell	onv
	Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	•
	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	nor
	Count 5.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	
	Count 6.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	
	Count 7.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Fel	lony
119.) 25-R-233C HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JAYVON LEON LYONS	
	Count 1.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Feld	ony
	Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	•
	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	nor
	Count 5.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	ior
	Count 6.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	nor
	Count 7.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Fel	ony
	Count 9.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
120.) 25-R-233D HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. DAWOU PAYNE	
	Count 1.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Feld	эпу
	Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	or
	Count 5.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	or
	Count 6.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemean	tor
	Count 7.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Fel	ony
	Count 10.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	

Case Number	Style of Case	September 23, 2025 - 09:30AM
121.) 25-R-233E HK	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KELLIE NICOLE PRICE	
	Count 1.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Fe	lony
	Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemea	inor
	Count 5.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemea	not
	Count 6.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemea	nor
	Count 7.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Fe	elony